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Fast Track Completion Plan 

Fastest completion, based on all pre-requisite and general education courses being completed.  

Please refer to the Academic Catalog for a full list of pre-requisite and general education courses. 

  

1st Trimester   Course Name      Total: 11 credits 

NRSG314   Conceptual Foundations of Nursing Practice for RNs 2 credits 

NRSG335   Health Promotion and Assessment for RNs  3 credits 

NRSG337   Pathopharmacology for RNs    3 credits 

RELT368   World Religions for Healthcare Professions  3 credits 

 

2nd Trimester   Course Name      Total: 11 credits 

NRSG365   Nursing Informatics for RNs     2 credits 

NRSG375   Gerontological Nursing for RNs    2 credits 

NRSG440   Community Health Nursing for RNs   4 credits 

RELB379   Lessons on Living: Biblical Perspectives   3 credits 

 

3rd Trimester   Course Name      Total: 8 credits 

NRSG480   Leadership and Management in Nursing for RNs 3 credits 

NRSG486   Seminar in Nursing      2 credits 

NRSG497   Introduction to Nursing Research for RNs   3 credits 

 

*Students must meet the residency requirement of 30 credit hours. 
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Traditional Completion Plan 

Completion based on the need of any/all pre-requisite and general education courses. 

 

1st Trimester   Course Name       Total: 6 credits 

ENGL250   Technical Writing      3 credits 

CHEM 101   Principles of Chemistry      3 credits 

 

2nd Trimester   Course Name       Total: 7 credits 

NRSG314   Conceptual Foundations of Nursing Practice for RNs  2 credits 

NRSG335   Health Promotion and Assessment for RNs   3 credits  

NRSG375   Gerontological Nursing for RNs    2 credits 

 

3rd Trimester   Course Name       Total: 6 credits 

RELB379   Lessons on Living: Biblical Perspectives   3 credits 

RELT368   World Religions for Healthcare Professions   3 credits 

 

4th Trimester   Course Name       Total: 6 credits 

STAT205   Introduction to Applied Statistics    3 credits  

NRSG337   Pathopharmacology for RNs     3 credits  

 

5th Trimester   Course Name       Total: 6 credits 

NRSG365   Nursing Informatics for RNs     2 credits  

NRSG440   Community Health Nursing for RNs    4 credits 

 

6th Trimester   Course Name       Total: 8 credits 

NRSG480   Leadership and Management in Nursing for RNs  3 credits 

NRSG486   Seminar in Nursing      2 credits 

NRSG497   Introduction to Nursing Research for RNs   3 credits 
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Bridge Completion Plan 

Completion based on the need of any/all Phase I Bridge courses and general education courses. 
*(please note Phase 1 courses may be offered only once a year) 

 

1st Trimester   Course Name       Total: 10 credits 

BIOL101   Anatomy & Physiology I     4 credits 

RELP379   Lessons on Living: Biblical Perspectives   3 credits  

ENGL250   Technical Writing      3 credits 

 

2nd Trimester   Course Name       Total: 7 credits 

BIOL102   Anatomy & Physiology II     4 credits 

NUTR122   Nutrition       3 credits 

 

3rd Trimester   Course Name       Total: 10 credits 

BIOL225   Principles of Microbiology     4 credits 

PSYC128   Developmental Psychology     3 credits 

CHEM 101   Principles of Chemistry      3 credits 

 

4th Trimester   Course Name       Total: 8 credits 

NRSG314   Conceptual Foundations of Nursing Practice for RNs  2 credits 

NRSG335   Health Promotion and Assessment for RNs   3 credits  

NRSG337   Pathopharmacology for RNs     3 credits  

 

5th Trimester   Course Name       Total: 7 credits 

STAT205   Introduction to Applied Statistics    3 credits  

NRSG365   Nursing Informatics for RNs     2 credits 

NRSG375   Gerontological Nursing for RNs    2 credits 

 

6th Trimester   Course Name       Total: 7 credits 

NRSG440   Community Health Nursing for RNs    4 credits 

RELT368   World Religions for Healthcare Professions   3 credits 

 

7th Trimester   Course Name       Total: 8 credits 

NRSG480   Leadership and Management in Nursing for RNs  3 credits  

NRSG486   Seminar in Nursing      2 credits  

NRSG497   Introduction to Nursing Research for RNs   3 credits 

 

 


